### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6852656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREG DICKERHOOF	08/04/2021
MATTHEW ZAMIESKI	07/20/2021
ARIC ANGLIN	07/26/2021
ROBERT M. SCHMIDT	07/22/2021
RUTUNJ RAI	07/21/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEAR CORPORATION
Street Address:	21557 TELEGRAPH ROAD
City:	SOUTHFIELD
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48033

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17395082

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2485940600

Email:patentmail@fishstewip.comCorrespondent Name:FISHMAN STEWART PLLCAddress Line 1:800 TOWER DRIVE, SUITE 610

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67599-0658 (20631)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. COMEAU
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Comeau/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2021

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=67599-0658-ExecutedDecAssign#page1.tif

source=67599-0658-ExecutedDecAssign#page2.tif
source=67599-0658-ExecutedDecAssign#page3.tif
source=67599-0658-ExecutedDecAssign#page4.tif
source=67599-0658-ExecutedDecAssign#page5.tif

Attorney Docket Number

67599-0658 (20631)

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY		
As a below named invent	tor, I hereby declare that		
This declaration is direct	ed to.		
☐ The att	tached application, or		
	States application or PCT international application number 17/395,082 filed on August 5, 2021 (I hereby authorize the on of the application filing date and number when they become known)		
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application		
I hereby state that I have	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.		
I am aware of the duty patentability as defined in	to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to 137 C.F.R. § 1.56		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to LEAR CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48033, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications			
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over			
And I hereby represent ar	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein		
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U S.C. 1001 by fine or e than five (5) years or both		
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR		
Inventor. GREC	GDICKERHOOF Date: 08-04-2021		
Signature /	2gd/Wiif		
Notes An Application Date	Sheet (PTO/SR/14 or equivalent) including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form		

Attorney Docket Number | 67599-0658 (20631)

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY		
As a below named invent	or, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed	ed to:		
☐ The att	ached application, or		
1	States application or PCT international application number 7/395,082 filed on August 5, 2021 . (I hereby authorize the		
insertic	on of the application filing date and number when they become known.)		
The above-identified appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that I have	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.		
I am aware of the duty patentability as defined in	to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to a 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to LEAR CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48033, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.			
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.			
And I hereby represent ar	d warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR		
Inventor: MAT	THEW ZAMIESKI Date:		
Signature: / Matthe	Digitally signed by Matthew Zamieski Date: 2021.07.20 15:26:33 -04'00'		
Note: An Application Data	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.		

Astorney Docket Number | 67599-0658 (20631)

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION OF C.F.R. L60) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76).

Title of laves	lion	ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY
As a holow man	ed inves	ior, I licropy decision that
This declaration	a is direct	and that
D	The at	tached application, or
8		States application or PCT international application marker 17/395,082 filed on August 5, 2021 (1 hereby authorize the on of the application filing date and number when they become known.)
The above-idea		is of the appreciant thing use and above when they recome known.) Heating was made of authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the or	igmal inventor or an original joint inventor of a channel invention in the application.
I hereby state ti	at I beve	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
		to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.
set over to LE/ place of busine assigns or othe discoveries in representatives in its or their or the successions, inventions, and	Vice (1986) so at 215 so legal of the above to make o wa name discover	a good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is benefity acknowledged. I do hereby assign, self and PORATKIN, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a 57 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48033, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, oppositions, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and e-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, self and set over to said ASSIGNEE, other legal type and applications, in and I have been all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the fifting date hereof, continuations, visionals, recraminations and reissue applications.
applications fo	r Letters : successi	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said as, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned.
And I hereby re	present s	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
		hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or re than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAMI	E OF IN	/ENWXX
foventor:	ARIC	<u> </u>
Signature: (_	Qu	<u>é Onglis</u>
Note: An Apple	cation Dat	a Sheet (PTO/SR/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Number | 67599-0658 (20631)

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY			
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:			
☐ The attached application, or			
United States application or PCT international application number  17/395,082 filed on August 5, 2021 filed on insertion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)  (I hereby authorize the			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
•			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.			
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to LEAR CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48033, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.			
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.			
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: ROBERT M. SCHMIDT Date:  Signature: / Robert M. Schmidt Date: 2021.07.22 13:21:49 -04'00' Date: 2021.07.22 13:21:49 -04'00' / Date: 2021.07.22 13:21:49 -04'00' Date: 2021.07.22 13:21 -04'0			
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.			

REEL: 057104 FRAME: 0964

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY			
As a below named investi				
This declaration is directed.  The art	d to Schedupplication or			
	States application of PCT international application points			
riseria	17/395,082 August 5, 202		A teach agency	
	Cetion was made or authorized to be made by our			
	inal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed are eviewed and understand the contents of the above-identi-			
I am aware of the duty i patentability as defined in	o disclose to the U.S. Patent and Tradenois (4) the a 17 C.F.R. § U.S.			
ser over to LEAR CORP place of business at \$1557	good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is been RATION acceptoration organized and existing under the Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan (ACC), hereinath recentatives, any entire cold, title and interest, domes			
o succession and discoveries	paines, or in the cases, at the ordinal section, and filters their legal representatives, all rights of principle includes and applications. Cambridge by 1994, 19	ar ar maria	al applications in a	d to said
onlications for Letters P	ent my here successors assigns or other legal representation of any and all forms and and any and all comments and any and all comments are all and any and all any and any and any any and any any and any	s and to perform	and all acts w	hich said
	Name of the Control o	with the right gra	uner term	
hereby acknowledge that	any willful false statement made in this declaration is than five (5) years or both	pare hable and	er i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	e foe o
PART NAME OF PART				
RUIL!	12.12.2	n 2/2	1/200	
Land Comment				
		PAT	ENT	

**RECORDED: 08/06/2021**